MONTH

July 2021
August
September
October
November
December
January 2022
February
March
April

May

June

TOTALS
AVERAGE

NOTE: 1. Recipient Benefits = Benefits minus the Reinstated/Reissued Benefits

TOTAL
HH

408,206
401,531
388,280
405,759
423,077
431,494
419,910
406,823
383,952
382,331
383,870
389,185

4,824,418
402,035

TOTAL
RECIPS

848,529
832,088
799,307
832,728
868,670
885,321
858,731
829,462
782,530
782,613
788,192
801,625

9,909,796
825,816

AVERAGE
RECIPS/HH

2.08
2.07
2.06
2.05
2.05
2.05
2.05
2.04
2.04
2.05
2.05
2.06

2.05

SNAP
State Fiscal Year 2021/2022

RECIPIENT
BENEFITS

$196,528,914.00
$191,607,547.00
$184,088,832.85
$210,525,370.93
$216,731,578.77
$219,644,927.00
$209,606,162.00
$204,453,916.00
$192,966,483.43
$196,022,403.76
$193,730,984.00
$196,993,634.00

$2,412,900,753.74

$201,075,062.81

AVERAGE
PAYMENT

$481.45
$477.19
$474.11
$518.84
$512.27
$509.03
$499.17
$502.56
$502.58
$512.70
$504.68
$506.17

$500.06

HH INCREASE/
DECREASE

-4.56%
-1.64%
-3.30%
4.50%
4.27%
1.99%
-2.68%
-3.12%
-5.62%
-0.42%
0.40%
1.38%

HH's With
Earned Income

92,077
89,104
83,946
87,177
92,461
94,840
91,870
89,872
85,667
87,403
90,269
93,890

1,078,576
89,881

NOTE: 2. Effective JULY 2017, TOTAL HH and TOTAL RECIPS information has been revised based on actual benefits issued

Avg. Earned
Income Per HH

$1,174.17
$1,177.85
$1,181.35
$1,181.57
$1,182.91
$1,184.55
$1,188.80
$1,195.28
$1,215.13
$1,221.46
$1,225.48
$1,229.65

$14,358.20
$1,196.52



