SNAP
State Fiscal Year 2021/2022

MONTH	TOTAL HH	TOTAL RECIPS	AVERAGE RECIPS/HH	RECIPIENT BENEFITS	AVERAGE PAYMENT	HH INCREASE/ DECREASE	HH's With Earned Income	Avg. Earned Income Per HH
July 2021	408,206	848,529	2.08	\$196,528,914.00	\$481.45	-4.56%	92,077	\$1,174.17
August	401,531	832,088	2.07	\$191,607,547.00	\$477.19	-1.64%	89,104	\$1,177.85
September	388,280	799,307	2.06	\$184,088,832.85	\$474.11	-3.30%	83,946	\$1,181.35
October	405,759	832,728	2.05	\$210,525,370.93	\$518.84	4.50%	87,177	\$1,181.57
November	423,077	868,670	2.05	\$216,731,578.77	\$512.27	4.27%	92,461	\$1,182.91
December	431,494	885,321	2.05	\$219,644,927.00	\$509.03	1.99%	94,840	\$1,184.55
January 2022	419,910	858,731	2.05	\$209,606,162.00	\$499.17	-2.68%	91,870	\$1,188.80
February	406,823	829,462	2.04	\$204,453,916.00	\$502.56	-3.12%	89,872	\$1,195.28
March	383,952	782,530	2.04	\$192,966,483.43	\$502.58	-5.62%	85,667	\$1,215.13
April	382,331	782,613	2.05	\$196,022,403.76	\$512.70	-0.42%	87,403	\$1,221.46
May	383,870	788,192	2.05	\$193,730,984.00	\$504.68	0.40%	90,269	\$1,225.48
June	389,185	801,625	2.06	\$196,993,634.00	\$506.17	1.38%	93,890	\$1,229.65
TOTALS	4,824,418	9,909,796		\$2,412,900,753.74			1,078,576	\$14,358.20
AVERAGE	402,035	825,816	2.05	\$201,075,062.81	\$500.06		89,881	\$1,196.52

NOTE: 1. Recipient Benefits = Benefits minus the Reinstated/Reissued Benefits

NOTE: 2. Effective JULY 2017, TOTAL HH and TOTAL RECIPS information has been revised based on actual benefits issued